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200303030001
27900

03/03/2003
02:57:00

PRINCIPAL
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
INC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

PINNACLE
BANK

200303030001
27890

200303070001
38650

03/07/2003
08:02:00

PRINCIPAL
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
INC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

SOUTHTRUST
MORTGAGE
CORP

200203010001
00581

200303070001
41000

03/07/2003
12:18:00

PRINCIPAL
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
INC

Grantor RELEASES MCDANIEL,
FRANK

200111130004
90411

200303170001
59640

03/17/2003
01:21:00

PRINCIPAL
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
INC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

PINNACLE
BANK

200303170001
59630

200303170001
60110

03/17/2003
01:55:00

PRINCIPAL
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
INC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

SOUTHTRUST
MORTGAGE
CORP

200205100002
22960

200303170001
60530

03/17/2003
02:42:00

PRINCIPAL
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
INC

Grantor RELEASES GRIFFITH,
RANDY

200106270002
64381

200303310001
89010

03/31/2003
12:13:00

PRINCIPAL
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
INC

Grantor RELEASES JACKSON,
CLARENCE E

200203010001
00081

200303030001
27150

03/03/2003
01:50:00

PRINCIPAL
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
INC

Grantor RELEASES SMITH, DAVID
S

199901060000
06951

200303040001
31360

03/04/2003
12:58:00

PRINCIPAL
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
INC

Grantor RELEASES HOWARD,
MICHAEL A JR

200110190004
52911

200303040001
31400

03/04/2003
01:05:00

PRINCIPAL
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
INC

Grantor RELEASES LOAR,
TERESA LYNN

200012270004
48971

200303070001
41290

03/07/2003
12:57:00

PRINCIPAL
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
INC

Grantor RELEASES OWEN,
ROBERT E

200005180001
63711

200303110001
45670

03/11/2003
08:29:00

PRINCIPAL
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
INC

Grantor RELEASES CRANE,
THEODORE P
JR

199806170002
25811

200303110001
45710

03/11/2003
08:31:00

PRINCIPAL
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
INC

Grantor RELEASES LINDLEY,
JOHN L

200203060001
06981

200303110001
46740

03/11/2003
09:37:00

PRINCIPAL
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
INC

Grantor RELEASES YOUNG,
LAURIE S

199907230003
07761



200303120001
49010

03/12/2003
08:29:00

PRINCIPAL
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
INC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

PINNACLE
BANK

200303120001
49000

200303180001
63810

03/18/2003
02:08:00

PRINCIPAL
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
INC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

PINNACLE
BANK

200303180001
63800

200303140001
55330

03/14/2003
10:20:00

PRINCIPAL
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
INC

Grantor RELEASES SANDS,
CHARLES D III

199705130001
48481

200303170001
58500

03/17/2003
10:13:00

PRINCIPAL
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
INC

Grantor RELEASES ANDERSON,
ADRIAN

200009010003
01241

200303170001
60120

03/17/2003
01:55:00

PRINCIPAL
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
INC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

SOUTHTRUST
MORTGAGE
CORP

200110090004
38301

200303170001
60460

03/17/2003
02:32:00

PRINCIPAL
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
INC

Grantor RELEASES MCGUIRE,
BRENDAN M

200108010003
18391

200303280001
86700

03/28/2003
02:07:00

PRINCIPAL
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
INC

Grantor RELEASES LANGFORD,
ROBERT J

200109040003
80021

200303240001
76710

03/24/2003
03:34:00

PRINCIPAL
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
INC

Grantor RELEASES SCHARBERT,
MICHAEL A

200202200000
85541

200303250001
79120

03/25/2003
04:18:00

PRINCIPAL
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
INC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

PINNACLE
BANK

200303250001
79110

200303280001
85070

03/28/2003
09:45:00

PRINCIPAL
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
INC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Other:SEE
INST

200303280001
85630

03/28/2003
10:42:00

PRINCIPAL
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
INC

Grantor RELEASES SMYTH,
DOUGLAS

200203150001
23741


