Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	
200303030001 27900	03/03/2003 02:57:00	PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE INC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	PINNACLE BANK					2003030300001 27890	Description
200303070001 38650	03/07/2003 08:02:00	PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE INC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	SOUTHTRUST MORTGAGE CORP					200203010001 00581	
200303070001 41000	03/07/2003 12:18:00	PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE INC	Grantor	RELEASES	MCDANIEL, FRANK					200111130004 90411	
200303170001 59640	03/17/2003 01:21:00	PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE INC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	PINNACLE BANK					200303170001 59630	
200303170001 60110	03/17/2003 01:55:00	PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE INC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	SOUTHTRUST MORTGAGE CORP					200205100002 22960	
200303170001 60530	03/17/2003 02:42:00	PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE INC	Grantor	RELEASES	GRIFFITH, RANDY					200106270002 64381	
200303310001 89010	03/31/2003 12:13:00	PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE INC	Grantor	RELEASES	JACKSON, CLARENCE E					200203010001 00081	
200303030001 27150	03/03/2003 01:50:00	PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE INC	Grantor	RELEASES	SMITH, DAVID S					199901060000 06951	
200303040001 31360	03/04/2003 12:58:00	PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE INC	Grantor	RELEASES	HOWARD, MICHAEL A JR					200110190004 52911	
200303040001 31400	03/04/2003 01:05:00	PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE INC	Grantor	RELEASES	LOAR, TERESA LYNN					200012270004 48971	
200303070001 41290	03/07/2003 12:57:00	PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE INC	Grantor	RELEASES	OWEN, ROBERT E					200005180001 63711	
200303110001 45670	03/11/2003 08:29:00	PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE INC	Grantor	RELEASES	CRANE, THEODORE P JR					199806170002 25811	
200303110001 45710	03/11/2003 08:31:00	PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE INC	Grantor	RELEASES	LINDLEY, JOHN L					200203060001 06981	
200303110001 46740	03/11/2003 09:37:00	PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE INC	Grantor	RELEASES	YOUNG, LAURIE S					199907230003 07761	

200303120001 49010	03/12/2003 08:29:00	PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE INC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	PINNACLE BANK			200303120001 49000	
200303180001 63810	03/18/2003 02:08:00	PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE INC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	PINNACLE BANK			200303180001 63800	
200303140001 55330	03/14/2003 10:20:00	PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE INC	Grantor	RELEASES	SANDS, CHARLES D III			199705130001 48481	
200303170001 58500	03/17/2003 10:13:00	PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE INC	Grantor	RELEASES	ANDERSON, ADRIAN			200009010003 01241	
200303170001 60120	03/17/2003 01:55:00	PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE INC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	SOUTHTRUST MORTGAGE CORP			200110090004 38301	
200303170001 60460	03/17/2003 02:32:00	PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE INC	Grantor	RELEASES	MCGUIRE, BRENDAN M			200108010003 18391	
200303280001 86700	03/28/2003 02:07:00	PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE INC	Grantor	RELEASES	LANGFORD, ROBERT J			200109040003 80021	
200303240001 76710	03/24/2003 03:34:00	PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE INC	Grantor	RELEASES	SCHARBERT, MICHAEL A			200202200000 85541	
200303250001 79120	03/25/2003 04:18:00	PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE INC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	PINNACLE BANK			200303250001 79110	
200303280001 85070	03/28/2003 09:45:00	PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE INC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC				Other:SEE INST
200303280001 85630	03/28/2003 10:42:00	PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE INC	Grantor	RELEASES	SMYTH, DOUGLAS			200203150001 23741	